12-05-01

12-11-2001

XPRESS MAIL NO. EL 615205 Form PTO-1595 6/93	- - •	f Commerce, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Form PTO-1595 6/93		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradepace Please Peconiza	058	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark Roland Boeder OCT 1 8 2001	Name and address of Name: Cleangro Ltd Street Address: Vi	of receiving party(ies): d. nnetrow Road nichester, West Sussex
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no	·	nited Kingdom PO20 6QD address(es) attached? □ yes ■ no
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No(s). 09/957494 Chrysanthemum Plant Named Festival Time Improved 	on, the execution date of B. Patent No(s).	the application is
Additional numbers attached?	☐ yes ■ no	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved
Name: HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R	£. § 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
	■ Authorized	to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 750 Bering Drive	8. Deposit Account N	lumber: 50-1263
City: Houston State: TX Zip Code: 77057-2198		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
	nature	and any attached copy is a true Date Cover sheet, attachments and document
	- Pages werding	
	n required cover sheet information Trademarks, Box Assignments	on to:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned: Mark Roland Boeder the undersigned hereby sells and assigns to Cleangro, Ltd. (the Assignee) having a business at Vinnetrow Road, Chichester, West Sussex, PO20 6QD, United Kingdom, his entire right, title and interest

in the invention(s) known as Chrysanthemum Plant Named 'Festival Time Improved' or which application(s) for patent in the United States of America have been executed by the undersigned on _____, (also known as United States Application No. _), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith. The undersigned hereby grants Mark K. Dickson, Reg. No. 32,889 Glenn W. Rhodes, Reg. No. 31,790 Mark A. Seka, Reg. No. 44,330 J. Paul Williamson, Reg. No. 29,600 of HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP, 750 Bering Drive, Houston, TX 77057-2198, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned of the date opposite his name. MARK OLAND BOEDER Date: 19 SEPT 2001 Signature of Inventor: BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$ day of $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$ appeared Mark Roland Boeder, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary

P: 97582(23@M01!.DOC)

RECORDED: 10/15/2001

PATENT REEL: 012348 FRAME: 0263